The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
37
hvac control products
Valves
Pressure Independent Valves
VP1000
DN15...32, PN25

such as fan-coils or narrow supply spaces
 z Flow rate adjustment without disassembling the actuators
Ordering Codes
VP1 0 X X XX
AA = 150 l/h (DN15)
AE = 600 l/h (DN15)
AG = 780 l/h (DN15)
AJ = 1000 l/h (DN20)
AN = 1500 l/h (DN20)
AU = 2200 l/h (DN25)
AW = 2700 l/h (DN25 or DN32)
AY = 3000 l/h (DN32)
BC = 9000 l/h (DN40)
BD = 12000 l/h (DN50)
BF = 18000 l/h (DN50 or DN65)
A = ½ " (DN15)
B  = ¾ " (DN20)
C  = 1" (DN25)
D  = 1" ¼ (DN32)
E = 1" ½ (DN50)
F = 2" (DN50)
G = 2" ½ (DN50)
0  = Pressure Port Included*
1  = No Pressure Port Included*
0 = Thread BSPP
Note
* On the DN50 Ball Valve, the pressure port are always included despite the
 Codes VP101xxx
The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
38
hvac control products
Valves
Pressure Independent Valves
VP1000
Technical Specifications for Axial Models
VP1000 Axial DN15 - DN20
VP10xAAA VP10xAAE VP10xAAG VP10xBAJ VP10xBAN
Flow rate max. 150 l/h - 0,042 l/s 600 l/h - 0,167 l/s 780 l/h - 0,217 l/s 1000 l/h - 0,278 l/s 1500 l/h - 0,417 l/s
Accuracy 0 ÷ 1 bar ± 5%
Start-up max. 20 kPa - 0,20 bar 25 kPa - 0,25 bar
ΔP max. 400 kPa - 4 bar
Leakage Class IV
IEC 60534-4
Temperature -10 ÷ 120 °C
Working pressure max. 2500 kPa - 25 Bar
Fittings Female BSPP
Rp ½" EN 10226-1
Female BSPP
Rp ¾" EN 10226-1
VP1000 Axial DN25 - DN32
VP100CAU VP100CAW VP100DAW VP100DAY
Flow rate max. 2200 l/h - 0,611 l/s 2700 l/h - 0,750 l/s 3000 l/h - 0,833 l/s
Accuracy 0 ÷ 1 bar ± 5%